
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:486
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
UPPER KRISHNA PROJECT-III
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared any detailed report of the Upper Krishna Project- III; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) As per information from Government of Karnatka the Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Upper Krishna Project-Stage-III has been prepared by Govt. of Karnataka for an estimated cost of Rs. 17,207.00 crores based on the price level of 2010-11 to provide irrigation for 5.30 lakh ha.
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